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PREFACE

From generation to generation, music has held a preeminent
and powerful place in the gathering of believers.
Since 1977, ILP has been publishing sacred music for
worship and prayer. Throughout the years, ten guiding
principles have remained at the heart of our planning:

1. The God Who formed us has compromised
nothing in His love for us, and is worthy of no less
than the highest and best that we have to offer.

2. The most important musical instrument in our prayer
and divine worship is the singing congregation.

3. Old is not bad, simply because it is old; new is not
better, simply because it is new. Our timeless
deposit of faith is richer and invigorated through the
prudent blending of old treasures and new gems.

4. Families grow in love of God and one another through
shared prayer. Resources for divine worship must
involve and speak to all ages to encourage family
experiences of faith, drawing us into an indelible
wisdom that forms and informs every generation.

5. Our music and our prayer must speak the clear and
explicit theology of our Catholic faith. Those who
try to be everything to everyone speak to no one.

6. Our linguistic conventions must honor God. We
cannot weaken the language of God in the name
of “inclusivity.”  Although ILP is committed to
horizontal sensitivity, we will not tamper with
Trinitarian theology. We will make all references to
God evident by the capitalization of divine pronouns.

7. Music is the language of the heart and the voice of
the spirit. We must publish hymns, songs, psalms
and ritual music that resonate within the minds, hearts
and memories of those who sing them; for, wherever
these melodies live, so their message will grow.

8. Texts and melodies must foster the sacramental journey
of each believer, drawing on the wealth of Scripture, the
depth of tradition and the unspeakable beauty of ritual.

9. Music mustbe published in a key that everyone can sing.

10. There need not be a language war between the
Vernacular and the Vulgate. While enjoying the
accessibility of English, we can continue to be enriched
by the use of Latin and other languages.

With these principles informing our every decision, ILP is
honored to present the CREDO Hymnal. Filling a great need
within the Church today, the CREDO Hymnal is a traditional
compilation that provides a wealth of sacred music while
respecting the hermeneutic of continuity by including time-
honored works and new, well-crafted compositions from
within the last century.

Input from scholars, theologians, liturgists, hymnologists and
presbyters during several years of compilation and editing
has rendered the CREDO Hymnal a treasury of traditional
hymns, songs, psalms and Mass settings.

After compiling a base of timeless Public Domain hymns
and chants that span seventeen centuries, ILP’s editorial team
carefully selected “must have” titles from other publishers,
including GIA, OCP, WLP, Hope, Oxford, Abingdon and
eleven others.

With the CREDO Hymnal, Catholics can at last benefit from
a universal experience of substantive sacred music in divine
worship from parish to parish.

Additionally, no other hymnal offers such a wealth of
traditionally-styled musical settings for conforming psalm
texts as found in the Ritual Edition of the Lectionary, thus
enriching our ongoing experience of the Liturgy of the Word.

We give thanks to many who have made this hymnal possible:
the enormously talented authors, composers and arrangers
that created the contents, the tireless engravers and editors
that painstakingly and meticulously scrutinized every detail
of every musical work, those who licensed the titles herein,
and the designers and technicians that carefully crafted these
books.

International Liturgy Publications (ILP) is honored to bring
you the CREDO Hymnal.

May the Word, chant, hymns, songs, psalms and canticles
that reside within these pages resound always on our lips,
within our hearts and through our lives.

Vince Ambrosetti
Publisher, ILP
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Gloria

Mass of Saint Francis
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Text: Excerpts from the English translation of the The Roman Missal,
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Gloria - Mass of Saint Francis
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Gloria - Mass of Saint Francis
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Mass of Saint Francis
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Memorial Acclamation C - Mass of Saint Francis

)=
il D
raY
~Je H1L

221 -



Doxology and Amen

Mass of Saint Francis
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Text: Excerpts from the English translation of The Roman Missal,
© 2010, International Commission on English in the Liturgy, Inc.
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Doxology and Amen - Mass of Saint Francis
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Agnus Deli

Mass of Saint Francis
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Text: Excerpts from the English translation of the The Roman Missal,
© 2010, International Commission on English in the Liturgy, Inc.

Music: Mass of Saint Francis, Laura Lea Duckworth
© 2011, International Liturgy Publications
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Agnus Dei - Mass of Saint Francis
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Kyrie

Mass for Saint Augustine
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Kyrie - Mass of Saint Augustine

f) 4 P— | A e p—l .
p” AN IV 1 | IAY 1 IAY 1 | 1 1 1
6 H ' ' 1 ] ] P ] ]
| & = [~) &
ANIV4 I 1 o —@ >
o)  E—
right hand of the Fa-ther to in-ter-cede for us: Lord, havemer- cy.

N

Ll

M

Luay

Y

L

N

-27 -




Gloria

Mass of Saint Augustine
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Gloria - Mass of Saint Augustine
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Gloria - Mass of Saint Augustine
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Gloria - Mass of Saint Augustine
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Gloria - Mass of Saint Augustine
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Alleluia

Mass of Saint Augustine
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Alleluia - Mass of Saint Augustine
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390 Adoremus in Aeternum
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Adoremus in Aeternum
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Ave, Verum Corpus
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Ave, Verum Corpus
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Ave, Verum Corpus
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392

Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
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Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
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303 My Soul Is Longing
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458 All Things Bright and Beautiful
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I Sing the Mighty Power of God
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This Is My Father's World
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This Is My Father's World
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For the Fruits of His Creation
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Text: Fred Pratt Green, 1903-2000; © 1970, Hope Publishing
Tune: AR HYD Y NOS, 84 84 88 84; Trad. Welsh melody; harm. by Luther O. Emerson, 1820-1915
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For the Fruits of His Creation
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The Lord Bless You and Keep You
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The Lord bless you and keep_—_  you; the Lord lift coun - - nance up -
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Text: Numbers 6:24-26
Music: BENEDICTION; Peter C. Lutkin, 1858-1931
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The Lord Bless You and Keep You

Lord make His face toshine up - on__ you, and be gra - cious un-to you, be gra- cious;
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make__ His____ face toshine up - on__ you, be gra- cious;
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men, A

TN

=Y

The Lord Bless You and Keep You

=

| B. (Optional Sevenfold Amen)

~ f)
o

men,
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me

men,
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men,
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| B. (Optional Sevenfold Amen)
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For All the Blessings of the Year

534
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I.For all the bless - ings of  the year, For all the frie e hold so dear,

2.For life and health, those com - mon things, @ Which ev-ery and h brings,

3.For love of Thine which nev - er tires, Which all our ter ht in - spires,
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For  peace Lord.
For  home, c Lord.
ms with = heaven - ly Thee, Lord.
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Text: Albert H. Hutchinson, 1909
Tune: OLDBRIDGE, 88 84; Robert N. Quaile,

1867-1927
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535 Increase Our Faith

SOLO VERSES
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1. With faith the size of mus - tard seeds, the moun-tains ow down; be -
3. There is no strug - gle you can know, there is no so great; be -
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mp - est fierce e- nough, there
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Text: Luke 17:6; Matthew 21:21; Vince Ambrosetti, b.1956
Music: Vince Ambrosetti, b.1956
© 2009, International Liturgy Publications
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Increase Our Faith
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We Walk by Faith
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1.We  walk by faith, and not__ by sight; No gra - cig we hear
2.We may not touch His hands and side, Nor fol - trod;
3.Help then, O Lord, our un - be-lief; And may
4. That, when our life__ of faith is done, In realm
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Text: Henry Alford, 1810-1871, alt.
Tune: ST. BOTOLPH, C.M.; Gordon Slater, 1896-1979

=
Him e'er spake; lieve__ Hi ear.
re - joice,__ Lord_ and " God!"
Thou__ art near,_ Thou_ art found:
as____ Thou art,___ end - less sight.
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We Walk by Faith 537
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1.We walk by faith, and not by sight:  No gra - cious hear of
2.We may not touch His hands and side, Nor fol - low Yet
3.Help then, O Lord, our un - be - lief, And may To
4.That when our life of faith is done In realms We
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Text: Henry Alford, 1810-1871, alt.
Tune: FIDES, CM; Vince Ambrosetti, b.1956
© 1995, International Liturgy Publications
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538 Keep in Mind

REFRAIN
All:
— h L A [— — |
s P S ———=
D S ' & 3 3 4
Keep in mind that Je - sus Christ has died for us

TNTe

~ 1 V 1

===

Text: 2 Timothy 2:8-12; adapt. by Lucien Deiss, 1921-2007
Music: Lucien Deiss, 1921-2007
© 1965, World Library Publications
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Keep in Mind

VERSES
Cantor: to Refrain
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The Servant Song

\
D>
L

:

n t n n T
1 1 1 1
/! 1 1 1 1
A s ——2 7 - 3 3
1,6.Will you let me be your ser - vant, Let me Christ to  you;
2.We are pil - grims  on a jour - ney, We are the road;
3.1 will  hold the  Christ-light for you In the fear;
4.1 will  weep when you are weep-ing; When you
5.When we  sing to God in heav - en We  shall
P —
————
[ [

O
o
Pray that I to  Let you too.
We are here tO each - er Walk the load.
I old my\GRM@§ out to you, Speak the hear.
I - are your @Oy and sor - row Till wé¢ jour - ney through.
of all we've own to - geth - er Of  Christ ag - o0 - ny.
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Text: Richard Gillard, b. 1953
Tune: Richard Gillard, b. 1953
© 1977, Universal Music - Brentwood Benson Publishing; adm. by Capitol CMG Publishing
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505 Make Us True Servants
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1. Make us true serv - ants to all need,
2.Lord, make us proph - ets to cry way,
3.Lord, make us heal
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Text: Susan G. Wente, b. 1952; © 1978, World Library Publications
Tune: SLANE, 10 10 10 10; Traditional Irish melody; harm. © 2014, International Liturgy Publications
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Make Us True Servants
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So | Send You
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1.As the Fa - ther has sent Me, ) I send
2.As the Fa - ther has loved Me, ) 1 love
3.To bring sight to all blind souls S I send
4.To bring free - dom to cap -  tiy I send
5.To bring com - fort in mourn - ing; I send
6.To heal hearts that are bro - ken, ) 1 nd
7. To bring light in - to dark - ness, SO end
8. To bring hope in - to de - spair, SO send
S

mourn - ing,
bro - ken,

. S,

O
| AN
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Text: Matthew 5: 13-16; adapt. by Thomas Elliott Ruffino, b.1956
Music: Ora Canta; Thomas Elliott Ruffino, b.1956
© 2008, International Liturgy Publications
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Tu Es Petrus

€S

tﬁ

| HEE

|
L)

o
oy
4
Y]
hdl OOE ) >
-/ o
f) 4
75
y AW
D—s T3 . [ )
Q) \\/7
ae - di -
f) u
p” AN ] i
y 4 I I
NIV, N |
Y] z

'
-—w
w

Text: Matthew 16:18
Tune: Chant Mode W

014, International Liturgy Publications
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Go, Make of All Disciples
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1. "Go, make of__ all dis - ci - ples." We hear_
2."Go, make of __ all dis - ci - ples." Bap - tiz -
3."Go, make of __ all dis - ci - ples." We at__ Your
4. "Go, make of __ all dis - ci - ples." We wel - come

ther, In ur e ter - nal Word. In -
it From t age the same. We
- ca - tion Shows f — ho - 1y way. We
Ve tak ur_ guid - ing hand. The
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Text: Isaac Watts, 1674-1748
Tune: ELLACOMBE, 76 76 D; Gesangbuch der Herzogl, Wirtembergischen Katholischen Hofkapelle, 1784, alt.;
adapt. f. Wurth’s Katholisches Gesangbuch, 1863
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Go, Make of All Disciples
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TOPICAL INDEX OF HYMNS AND SONGS

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
See Eucharistic Adoration & Benediction

Advent

94 Alma Redemptoris Mater
129 Behold a Virgin Bearing Him

86 Come, Enter Our Hearts

93 Come, Lord Jesus (Timmons)

97 Come, O Come, O Love Divine
100 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
392 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
104 Creator of the Stars of Night

90 Emmanuel

95 God With Us, Emmanuel
362 Halil to the Lord’s Anointed

91 Hark! A Herald Voice Is Calling

92 His Name Will Be Called
126 Joy to the World
355 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
284 Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
678 Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending
101 O Come, Divine Messiah

84 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
102 On Jordan's Bank

98 People, Look East

99 Savior of the Nations, Come

85 The Coming of Our God

87 The King Shall Come When Morning Dawns

89 The People That in Darkness Walked
103 Wait for the Lord

96 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
105 Veni, Redemptor Gentium

88 Veni, Veni, Emmanuel

Annunciation

94 Alma Redemptoris Mater
303 Ave Maria (Ambrosetti)
318 Ave Maria (Chant)
316 Ave Maris Stella (Chant)
129 Behold a Virgin Bearing Him
298 | Am the Servant of the Lord
314 Immaculate Mary
296 Let It Be Done
325 Maiden, Yet a Mother
141 Praise We the Lord This Day
297 The Angel Gabriel
465 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky

Ascension

235 A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing

274 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

238 All Nations, Clap Your Hands

490 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

290 Crown Him With Many Crowns

236 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

237 Hail Thee, Festival Day

541 O Christ, Our Hope

428 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise

286 The Head That Once Was Crowned With
Thorns

Ash Wednesday

158 From Ashes to the Living Font
177 Jesus, Son of David

157 Parce Domine

159 Remember You Are Dust

156 Spare Us, Lord

Baptism & Christian Initiation

342 Baptized in the Jordan River

343 Baptized in Water

345 Because the Love of God

252 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Gonzales)
654 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Greco)
574 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
555 Come Down, O Love Divine

546 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
245 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

535 Increase Our Faith

346 Let All Who Are Thirsty

337 Litany of the Saints (ICEL)

344 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
249 O Holy Spirit, Come to Us

341 This Is Our Faith

Blessed Virgin Mary
See Mary, Mother of God

Blessing

651 Benedictus (Chant)

179 Bless the Lord, My Soul (Berthier)
716 Divine Praises (Chant)

534 For All the Blessings of the Year

268 Glory Be to the Father (REGENT SQUARE)

653 Glory Be to the Father (Meineke)
532 O Bless the Lord, My Soul
533 The Lord Bless You and Keep You
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Children’s Hymns

588
458
123
314
203
118
467
119
359
584

A Child’s Hymn

All Things Bright and Beautiful
Away in a Manger

Immaculate Mary

Jubilate Deo (Praetorius /Ambrosetti)
Listen Children

Many and Great

O Come, Little Children

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

“Tis the Gift to Be Simple

Christ the King

180
274
238
490
207
282
501
492
684
283
277
633
276
290
279
454
278
362
280
281
284
541
434
441
285
275
291
287
288
286

292
289

All Glory, Laud, and Honor

All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
All Nations, Clap Your Hands
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Alpha and Omega (Ambrosetti)
Alpha and Omega (Fiuggi)

At the Name of Jesus (Cowan)

At the Name of Jesus (Williams)

Be Thou My Vision

Blessed King and Holy Lord
Christus Vincit

Come, Christians Join to Sing
Come, Thou Almighty King

Crown Him With Many Crowns
Eternal Monarch, King Most High
God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
Hail, Redeemer, King Divine

Hail to the Lord’s Anointed

Jesus Shall Reign

King of My Heart

Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
O Christ, Our Hope

O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
O God Beyond All Praising

O Jesus, King Most Wonderful

O Worship the King (Cowan)

O Worship the King (HANOVER)
O Worship the King (LYONS)
Rejoice, the Lord Is King

The Head That Once Was Crowned With
Thorns

There Is a King

To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King

Christian Life

588
587
585
593

A Child’s Hymn

Christ Be Beside Me

Christ Be With and Within Me
Here | Am, Lord

586 1 Walk the King’s Highway

591 Lord, Whose Love Through Humble Service
595 Make Us True Servants

592 No Greater Love

596 So I Send You

594 The Servant Song

584 ‘Tis the Gift to Be Simple

597 Tu Es Petrus

Christmas

114 A Child Is Born

137 A Great and Mighty Wonder
142 Adeste Fideles

125 Angels, From the Realms of Glory
124 Angels We Have Heard on High
123 Away in a Manger

129 Behold a Virgin Bearing Him
106 Break Forth, O Beauteous Heavenly Light
111 Christians, Awake

143 Every Soul Can Be a Bethlehem
152 God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen
134 Good Christian Men, Rejoice
127 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
140 Holy Is the Night

110 How Great Our Joy

133 In the Bleak Midwinter

117 Infant Holy, Infant Lowly

122 1t Came Upon a Midnight Clear
107 Jesus Christ Is Born Today

126 Joy to the World

355 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
118 Listen, Children

116 Lo! How a Rose E'er Blooming
142 O Come, All Ye Faithful

119 O Come, Little Children

139 O Holy Child of Mary

128 O Holy Night

130 O Little Town of Bethlehem
132 O Savior of Our Fallen Race
120 Of the Father's Love Begotten
113 On This Holy Night

146 Once in Royal David’s City

141 Praise We the Lord This Day
112 Puer Natus

145 See, Amid the Winter's Snow
108 Silent Night, Holy Night

136 Slumber, O Slumber, Dear Jesus
138 The First Nowell

135 The Snow Lay on the Ground
115 Timeless Beauty of the Father
105 Veni, Redemptor Gentium

144 What Can | Give?
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109
131
121

What Child Is This
When Barren Lay the Pasture
While Shepherd Watched Their Flocks

Church

578
574
640
540
583
662
332
517
576
582
444
694
432
577
630
625

579
581
486
580
575
626
289
597
186
559

96
516
562
214

Blessed City, Heavenly Salem
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
Faith of Our Fathers

Father, We Thank Thee

Firmly | Believe

For All the Saints

For the Beauty of the Earth
Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
God of Grace and God of Glory
God, We Praise You

God’s Blessing Sends Us Forth
Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place
In Christ There Is No East or West (MC KEE)
In Christ There Is No East or West
(ST PETER)

Jerusalem the Golden

O What Their Joy

O Word of God Incarnate

Salt, Light, Love

The Church's One Foundation
There Is One Lord

To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
Tu Es Petrus

Ubi Caritas (Chant)

Ubi Caritas (Hurd)

Wake, Awake, for Night is Flying
We Gather Together

Where Charity and Love Prevail
Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Confirmation
See Baptism & Christian Initiation

Corpus Christi

390
718
490
387
391
389
367
388
372
389

Adoremus in Aeternum

Adoro Te Devote

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Ave Verum

Ave Verum Corpus

Ecce Panis Angelorum

Godhead Here in Hiding

Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
Humbly We Adore Thee

Lo! the Angels’ Food

Creation

437 All Creatures of Our God and King

458 All Things Bright and Beautiful

494 Fairest Lord Jesus

517 For the Beauty of the Earth

461 For the Fruits of His Creation

561 God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
468 How Great Thou Art

459 | Sing the Mighty Power of God

456 Jesus, Lord of All Creation

466 Let All that Has Breath

462 Let All Things Now Living

463 Praise God, the Lord of Space and Time
446 Praise the Lord of Heaven

453 Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
451 Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

465 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
460 This Is My Father's World

464 We Lift Our Hearts

518 We Plough the Fields and Scatter

Cross
See Holy Cross

Death

See Funerals

See also Healing & Comfort
See also Eternal Life

Devotional

718 Adoro Te Devote

719 At the Cross Her Station Keeping
651 Benedictus (Chant)

722 Bring Flowers of the Rarest

726 Chaplet of Divine Mercy

724 Come, Let Us Follow

725 Cor Jesu

716 Divine Praises (Chant)

268 Glory Be to the Father (REGENT SQUARE)

653 Glory Be to the Father (Meineke)
602 God Be in My Head

310 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
727 Heart of Christ

670 Holy Is His Name

720 Laudate Dominum (Chant)

311 Magnificat (Chant)

308 Magnificat (Mann)

729 Manna in the Desert (Greco)

604 My God, Accept My Heart (Stearns)
607 My God, Accept My Heart This Day
723 O Heart of Jesus

721 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
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212
728
600
648
646
644
730
717

Regina Caeli

Stabat Mater Dolorosa

Suscipe

Te Deum (Chant)

Te Deum (Mann)

Te Deum (Ruffino)

Way of the Cross

Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness

Discipleship

605
599
606
598
403
602
603
404
500
591
601
604
607
434
600
406
354
407

Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
Father, Hear the Prayer We Offer

Father, Who Didst Fashion Me

Go, Make of All Disciples

Go, Servants, to the Fields of Grace

God Be in My Head

I Will Follow You

Jesus Calls Us

Live In My Heart

Lord, Whose Love Through Humble Service
Miserando Atque Eligendo

My God, Accept My Heart (Stearns)

My God, Accept My Heart This Day

O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
Suscipe

Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus

Vultum Christi Contemplari

Easter & Easter Vigil

427
222
210
219
228
207
282
230
204
218
232
216
223
221

215

213
320
290
217
229

Alleluia! Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven
Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
Alleluia No. 1

Alleluia! The Strife is O’er

Alleluia to the King

Alpha and Omega (Ambrosetti)

Alpha and Omega (Fiuggi)

Arise, O Lord! Take Up Your Throne!

At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing

Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice

Be Joyful, Mary

Christ the Lord Is Risen Today, Alleluia!
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today (Paschali)
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today (LLANFAIR)

Christians, to the Paschal Victim (with
Victimae Paschali Laudes)

Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
Concordi Laetitia

Crown Him With Many Crowns
Crucem Tuam

Festival Canticle: Worthy Is Christ

224
227
211
208
203
205
220
541
267
212
202
231
209
234
341
637
225
201
206
226
214
233

Good Christian Men, Rejoice and Sing
Hail Thee, Festival Day

I Know That My Redeemer Lives
Jesus Christ Is Risen Today

Jubilate Deo (Praetorius / Ambrosetti)
Lord of Life

Now the Green Blade Riseth

O Christ, Our Hope

On This Day, the First of Days
Regina Caeli

Sing with All the Saints of Glory
Surrexit Christus

The Day of Resurrection

Thine Is the Glory

This Is Our Faith

This Is the Day the Lord Has Made (Irish)
Weep No More

Worthy Is the Lamb (Fishel)

Worthy Is the Lamb (Holtz)

Ye Sons and Daughters

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

You Are Seeking Jesus

Epiphany

125
150
149
153
152
133
151
146
155
148
109
147
154

Angels, From the Realms of Glory
As With Gladness Men of Old
Brightest and Best

Earth Has Many a Noble City
God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen

In the Bleak Midwinter

O Christ, the Ransomer of Man
Once in Royal David’s City
Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
We Three Kings

What Child Is This

What Star Is This

When Christ's Appearing Was Made Known

Eternal Life & Heaven

222
490
573
218
689
684
252
654
687
633
457
497
211
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Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Amazing Grace

Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice

Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Gonzales)
Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Greco)
Come and See

Come, Christians Join to Sing

Come, Let Us with Our Lord Arise

I Know a Lamb

| Know That My Redeemer Lives



688
685
686
563
481
509
511
344
541
288
394
557

In the Eyes of God

It Is Well with My Soul

Jerusalem, My Happy Home

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
Lux Aeterna

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
Nearer, My God to Thee

O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
O Christ, Our Hope

Rejoice, the Lord Is King

The King of Love My Shepherd Is
What Wondrous Love Is This

Eucharist

390
718
490
699
708
204
387
391
707
366
373
389
375
360
367
379
362
388
381
372
368
498
386
499
355
363
356
371
383
382
715
359
385
361
378
384
357
358

Adoremus in Aeternum

Adoro Te Devote

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Anima Christi (Beale)

Anima Christi (Ruffino)

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
Ave Verum (Chant)

Ave Verum Corpus (Mozart)
Behold Him

Draw Near

Eat This Bread

Ecce Panis Angelorum (Chant)
Feed Our Hungry Hearts

Gift of Finest Wheat

Godhead Here in Hiding

Hail Thou Living Bread

Hail to the Lord's Anointed

Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
He, Who Gave for Us His Life
Humbly We Adore Thee

I Am the Bread of Life

Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
Jesus, Our King

Jesus, Thou Joy of Loving Hearts
Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured
Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist
My All, My Life

Not With Our Eyes

O Bread of Life

O Living Bread from Heaven

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

O Lord, With Wondrous Mystery
O Sacrament Most Holy

O Taste and See

Panis Angelicus (Chant)

Panis Angelicus (Lambilotte)
Pierce, O God, My Inmost Soul

376
370
380
365
374
369
713
377
364
186
559

Receive Your Savior

See Us, Lord, About Thine Altar
Seed, Scattered and Sown
Shepherd of Souls (ST AGNES)
Shepherd of Souls, in Love, Come, Feed Us
Soul of Christ (McDevitt/Mann)
Soul of My Savior

Take and Eat

This Is Jesus

Ubi Caritas (Chant)

Ubi Caritas (Hurd)

Eucharistic Adoration & Benediction

705
390
718
699
708
501
492
387
391
707
702
711
725
716
389
494
561
388
727
698
432
258
704
372
497
700
498
355
500
563
441
723
715
706
697
712
709
701
435
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Abide, O Lord

Adoremus in Aeternum

Adoro Te Devote (Chant)

Anima Christi (Beale)

Anima Christi (Ruffino)

At the Name of Jesus (Cowan)

At the Name of Jesus (Williams)
Ave Verum (Chant)

Ave Verum Corpus (Mozart)

Behold Him

Bread of Heaven

Christ, We Do All Adore Thee

Cor Jesu

Divine Praises (Chant)

Ecce Panis Angelorum (Chant)
Fairest Lord Jesus

God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
Heart of Christ

Hidden in This Bread and Wine
Holy God We Praise Thy Name
Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty
Humbly Let Us Voice Our Homage
Humbly We Adore Thee

| Know a Lamb

Jesu, Adoramus Te

Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence
Live in My Heart

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

O God Beyond All Praising

O Heart of Jesus

O Living Bread from Heaven

O Lord, in Adoration

O Salutaris Hostia (Chant)

O Salutaris Hostia (Cowan)

O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Duguet)
O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Werner)
Praise to the Holiest in the Height



369 Soul of Christ (McDevitt/Mann) 255 O Spirit of Life, O Spirit of God

713 Soul of My Savior 552 On Eagle's Wings

710 Tantum Ergo (Cowan) 341 This Is Our Faith

188 Tantum Ergo Sacramentum (Chant) 537 We Walk by Faith (Ambrosetti)
704 Tantum Ergo Sacramentum (Wade) 536 We Walk by Faith (Slater)

717 Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness 226 Ye Sons and Daughters

714 You Are Holy (Ambrosetti)

703 You Are Holy (Fishel) Forgiveness

See Penance & Reconciliation
Evening Prayer

671 Abide With Me Funeral

663 Day Is Done 671 Abide With Me

675 Glory to Thee, My God, This Night 398 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure

672 Gracious Lord, Be With Us 689 Be Still, My Soul

670 Holy Is His Name 684 Be Thou My Vision

667 Let Your Servant Go in Peace 425 Celtic Song of Farewell

673 Lord, Bid Your Servant Go in Peace 546 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life

664 Lord, Let Your Servant Go in Peace 211 |1 Know That My Redeemer Lives

665 Now in the Fading Light of Day 414 In Paradisum (Chant)

666 Now the Day Is Over 685 It Is Well With My Soul

674 Nunc Dimittis (Chant) 686 Jerusalem, My Happy Home

677 O Christ, Who Art the Light and Day 667 Let Your Servant Go in Peace

668 O Radiant Light (Chant) 481 Lux Aeterna

484 O Radiant Light (Mann) 416 May the Angels Lead You

676 Stay With Us 423 Mourner's Prayer

669 The Setting Sun/Abide With Us 509 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
674 Nunc Dimittis (Chant)

Faith 551 O God, Our Help In Ages Past

545 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God 552 On Eagle’s Wings

573 Amazing Grace 415 Peace Be With Those Who Have Left Us

548 Be Not Afraid 417 Remember Those, O Lord

689 Be Still, My Soul 420 Requiem Aeternam (Chant)

684 Be Thou My Vision 421 Rest Your Heart

546 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 419 Shepherd Me, O God

540 Faith of Our Fathers 424 Song of Farewell

583 Father, We Thank Thee 418 The Lord Is My Light

662 Firmly | Believe 474 The Lord Is My Light and My Salvation

332 For All The Saints 422 There Will Ever Be a Place

550 God Is My Great Desire

367 Godhead Here in Hiding Gathering

544 How Can | Keep From Singing? 639 All People That on Earth Do Dwell

549 How Firm a Foundation 635 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word

260 1 Bind Unto Myself Today 632 Come, All Nations! Come, All Peoples!

211 | Know That My Redeemer Lives 633 Come, Christians Join to Sing

470 In God Alone 641 Come, Let Us to the Lord Our God

547 Inthe Lord 519 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come

535 Increase Our Faith 640 Draw Us in the Spirit's Tether

685 It Is Well With My Soul 636 Flesh and Clay

538 Keep in Mind 634 Gathering Litany

539 Lord, | Believe 638 In This Church

383 Not With Our Eyes 642 Laudate Dominum (Ruffino)

551 O God, Our Help in Ages Past 637 This Is the Day the Lord Has Made (Irish)
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516

We Gather Together

Grace

274
573
263
576
582
566
549
476
485
560
412
532
434
522
163
188
192
567

564

All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
Amazing Grace

Father of Heaven, Whose Love Profound
Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
God of Grace and God of Glory

Have Mercy, Lord, On Us

How Firm a Foundation

Immortal, Invisible God (Cowan)
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
Jesus, Lover of My Soul

May the Grace of Christ

O Bless the Lord, My Soul

O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing

O God of Bethel, By Whose Hand

O Merciful Redeemer, Hear

Pange Lingua

Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
(Ambrosetti)

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy (Dutch)

Good Friday

199
329
503
197
195
200
327
196
161
198
328
331
193
194
330

Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed?
Behold the Wood

Christ the Word to Earth Descended
Isaiah 53

Jesus, Remember Me (Berthier)
Jesus, Remember Me (Timmons)
Lift High the Cross

My God, My God

O Sacred Head Surrounded

Surely He Has Borne Our Griefs
Take Up Thy Cross

This Is the Wood

To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord
Were You There

When | Survey the Wondrous Cross

Good Shepherd

639
699
509
508
374
365
394
510
507

All People That on Earth Do Dwell

Jesu, Adoramus Te

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
Shepherd of My Heart (Vocci)

Shepherd of Souls, in Love, Come, Feed Us
Shepherd of Souls (ST AGNES)

The King of Love My Shepherd Is

The Lord Is My Shepherd

The Lord's My Shepherd

Healing & Comfort

573 Amazing Grace

398 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure

585 Christ, Be With and Within Me

241 Come, O Holy Spirit, Come

392 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People

400 He Will Touch and Make Us Whole

523 Hear Our Prayer

727 Heart of Christ

504 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds

395 | Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

470 In God Alone

685 It Is Well With My Soul

506 Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

560 Jesus, Lover of My Soul

177 Jesus, Son of David

502 Jesus the Christ

500 Live In My Heart

397 Lord Jesus, Think on Me

509 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need

393 My Soul Is Longing

511 Nearer, My God to Thee

532 O Bless the Lord, My Soul

163 O Merciful Redeemer, Hear

396 Sanctuary

402 Shepherd of Souls (Vocci)

443 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above

394 The King of Love My Shepherd Is

401 There Is a Balm in Gilead

567 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
(Ambrosetti)

564 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy (Dutch)

399 When | Was Hungry

Heaven
See Eternal Life & Heaven

Holy Cross

199 Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed?
719 At the Cross Her Stations Keeping
687 Come and See

217 Crucem Tuam

329 Behold the Wood

327 Lift High the Cross

541 O Christ, Our Hope

435 Praise to the Holiest in the Height
328 Take Up Thy Cross

331 This Is the Wood of the Cross

728 Stabat Mater Dolorosa

194 Were You There

330 When | Survey the Wondrous Cross
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Holy Family

333 Joseph, Son of David

146 Once in Royal David’s City
315 Sing of Mary

Holy Name of Jesus

274 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

501 At the Name of Jesus (Cowan)

492 At the Name of Jesus (Williams)

716 Divine Praises (Chant)

362 Halil to the Lord’s Anointed

432 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

504 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds

495 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee

434 O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing

697 O Salutaris Hostia (Chant)

712 O Salutaris Hostia (Cowan)

709 O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Duguet)
701 O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Werner)
493 To the Name of Our Salvation

Holy Spirit & Pentecost

250 Be Filled With the Spirit

252 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Gonzales)
654 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Greco)
240 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
243 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, Come
247 Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One
251 Come, Holy Spirit, Come (Vocci)
241 Come, O Holy Spirit, Come

254 Come, Thou Holy Spirit, Come!
256 Hail Thee, Festival Day

245 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine

344 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
253 O Holy Spirit, By Whose Breath
249 O Holy Spirit, Come to Us

255 O Spirit of Life, O Spirit of God
248 Sequence for Pentecost

246 Spirit of God

244 Veni, Creator Spiritus

242 Veni Sancte Spiritus (Berthier)
239 Veni, Sancte Spiritus (Chant)

257 Veni, Sancte Spiritus (Martinez)

Holy Thursday

718 Adoro Te Devote (Chant)
387 Ave Verum (Chant)

391 Ave Verum Corpus (Mozart)
360 Gift of Finest Wheat

367 Godhead Here in Hiding
187 Hear Me, O Father

372 Humbly We Adore Thee

506 Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

355 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

356 Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist

189 Master, Cleanse My Heart

697 O Salutaris Hostia (Chant)

712 O Salutaris Hostia (Cowan)

709 O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Duguet)
701 O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Werner)
188 Pange Lingua (Chant)

190 Praise We Christ's Immortal Body

191 Remain With Me

192 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior's Glory

186 Ubi Caritas (Chant)

559 Ubi Caritas (Hurd)

562 Where Charity and Love Prevail

Holy Trinity

437 All Creatures of Our God and King
259 All Glory Be to God on High

270 All Hail, Adored Trinity

276 Come, Thou Almighty King

263 Father of Heaven, Whose Love Profound
272 Father, Son and Spirit

268 Glory Be to God the Father

444 God, We Praise You

432 Holy God We Praise Thy Name

258 Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty
261 Hymn to the Trinity

260 | Bind Unto Myself Today

262 Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us
264 O God of Loveliness

445 O God, We Praise Thee, and Confess
265 O Holy Spirit, Lord of Grace

266 O Sea of Light, Blest Trinity

271 O Trinity of Blessed Light

267 On This Day, the First of Days

448 Praise God in His Holy Dwelling
269 Praised Be the Father of Us All

273 Sing Praise to Our Creator

442 The God of Abraham Praise

Hope & Trust

545 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God
548 Be Not Afraid

689 Be Still, My Soul

684 Be Thou My Vision

546 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
550 God Is My Great Desire

544 How Can | Keep From Singing?
549 How Firm a Foundation

470 In God Alone

547 In the Lord
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685 It Is Well With My Soul

541 O Christ, Our Hope

434 O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
551 O God, Our Help in Ages Past

552 On Eagle's Wings

542 Thou Hope of All the World

543 You Are My Hope, O God

Jesus Christ

274 All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name
490 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

207 Alpha and Omega (Ambrosetti)
282 Alpha and Omega (Fiuggi)

501 At the Name of Jesus (Cowan)
492 At the Name of Jesus (Williams)
283 Blessed King and Holy Lord

503 Christ the Word to Earth Descended
277 Christus Vincit

494 Fairest Lord Jesus

229 Festival Canticle: Worthy Is Christ
444 God, We Praise You

504 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
497 | Know a Lamb

506 Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring

491 Jesus

498 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
496 Jesus, O Jesus

280 Jesus Shall Reign

502 Jesus the Christ

495 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
499 Jesus, Thou Joy of Loving Hearts
500 Live in My Heart

541 O Christ, Our Hope

285 O Jesus, King Most Wonderful
648 Te Deum (Chant)

646 Te Deum (Mann)

644 Te Deum (Ruffino)

575 The Church’s One Foundation

292 There Is a King

289 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
493 To the Name of Our Salvation

505 To Christ, the Prince of Peace

Justice

440 T’ll Praise My Maker

612 Let Justice Flow Like Waters

613 Send Down Thy Truth, O God

611 The Cry of the Poor

614 Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life

Kingdom of God
238 All Nations, Clap Your Hands

276 Come, Thou Almighty King

290 Crown Him With Many Crowns

576 Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
432 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

280 Jesus Shall Reign

506 Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

682 Let Us Lift Our Hearts

678 Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending
288 Rejoice, the Lord is King

683 Seek Ye First

681 Thy Kingdom Come, O God

289 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King

Lament

531 How Long, O Lord

529 Lord, From the Depths I Cry to You
196 My God, My God

530 My Soul Is Waiting

166 Out of the Depths

Latin Chants & Hymns
142 Adeste Fideles
390 Adoremus in Aeternum
718 Adoro Te Devote
p.92 Agnus Dei: Missa de Angelis
p.81 Agnus Dei: Missa Jubilate Deo
94 Alma Redemptoris Mater
170 Attende Domine
318 Ave Maria
316 Ave Maris Stella
176 Ave Regina Caelorum
387 Ave Verum (Chant)
391 Ave Verum Corpus (Mozart)
651 Benedictus (Chant)
277 Christus Vincit
320 Concordi Laetitia
725 Cor Jesu
p.72 Credo: Missa Jubilate Deo
217 Crucem Tuam
623 Da Pacem Domine
389 Ecce Panis Angelorum
p.84 Gloria: Missa de Angelis
p.67 Gloria: Missa Jubilate Deo
414 In Paradisum
203 Jubilate Deo (Praetorius /Ambrosetti)
p.82 Kyrie, Eleison: Missa de Angelis
p.66 Kyrie, Eleison: Missa Jubilate Deo
720 Laudate Dominum
481 Lux Aeterna
311 Magnificat
p.90 Mysterium Fidei: Missa de Angelis
p.79 Mysterium Fidei: Missa Jubilate Deo
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674
697
709
701
319
188
384
357
157
112
212
420
323
p.88
p.78
728
710
188
704
648
597
186
244
105
239
88
215

Lent

170
176
179
347
171
569
167
178
589
572
566
169
187
175
195
200
177
165
172
348
174
189
196

Nunc Dimittis 160
O Salutaris Hostia (Chant) 163
O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Duguet) 161

My Soul Is Thirsting (Feiten)
O Merciful Redeemer, Hear
O Sacred Head Surrounded

O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Werner) 166 Out of the Depths
O Sanctissima 188 Pange Lingua
Pange Lingua 190 Praise We Christ's Immortal Body
Panis Angelicus (Chant) 191 Remain With Me
Panis Angelicus (Lambilotte) 173 Remember Us, Lord
Parce Domine 192 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior's Glory
Puer Natus 168 The Glory of These Forty Days
Regina Caeli 567 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Requiem Aeternam (Ambrosetti)
Salve, Regina 564 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy (Dutch)
Sanctus: Missa de Angelis 164 These Forty Days of Lent
Sanctus: Missa Jubilate Deo 351 This is Our Accepted Time
Stabat Mater Dolorosa 162 Throughout These Forty Days
Tantum Ergo (Cowan) 354 Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus
Tantum Ergo Sacramentum (Chant) 186 Ubi Caritas (Chant)
Tantum Ergo Sacramentum (Wade) 559 Ubi Caritas (Hurd)
Te Deum
Tu Es Petrus Light
Ubi Caritas 106 Break Forth, O Beauteous Heavenly Light
Veni, Creator Spiritus 473 Christ, Be Our Light
Veni, Redemptor Gentium 104 Creator of the Stars of Night
Veni, Sancte Spiritus 475 God Has Called Us Out of Darkness
Veni, Veni, Emmanuel 388 Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
Victimae Paschali Laudes 92 His Name Will Be Called

478 Holy Light on Earth's Horizon

480 Holy Spirit, Lord of Light
Attende Domine 476 Immortal, Invisible God (Cowan)
Ave Regina Caelorum 485 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
Bless the Lord, My Soul 477 Light of Christ (Ruffino)
Come Home 482 Light of Christ (Vocci)
Draw Near, O Lord 481 Lux Aeterna
Eternal Are Thy Mercies 677 O Christ, Who Art the Light and Day
Fill Our Longing 484 O Radiant Light (Mann)
Forty Days and Forty Nights 266 O Sea of Light, Blest Trinity
God Examine Me and Know My Heart 271 O Trinity of Blessed Light
God of Mercy 479 The Light of Christ
Have Mercy, Lord on Us 418 The Lord Is My Light
Have Mercy on Me, God 474 The Lord Is My Light and Salvation
Hear Me, O Father 89 The People That in Darkness Walked
Hosea 301 ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here
Jesus, Remember Me (Berthier) 483 We Are the Light of the World
Jesus, Remember Me (Timmons)
Jesus, Son of David Love
Jesus, the Lord 553 And Can It Be?
Joy of All the Chosen People 345 Because the Love of God
Lord Jesus, As We Turn From Sin 555 Come Down, O Love Divine
Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 97 Come, O Come, O Love Divine
Master, Cleanse My Heart 263 Father of Heaven, Whose Love Profound
My God, My God 554 God Is Love (Ambrosetti)
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561
558
560
350
590
591
563
592
615
556
120
394
186
559
557
409
562
410

God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him

If I Gain the World

Jesus, Lover of My Soul

Late Have I Loved You

Living God, Living Love

Lord, Whose Love through Humble Service
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

No Greater Love

O God of Love, O King of Peace

O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High

Of the Father’s Love Begotten
The King of Love My Shepherd Is
Ubi Caritas (Chant)

Ubi Caritas (Hurd)

What Wondrous Love Is This
When Love Is Found

Where Charity and Love Prevail
With an Everlasting Love

Marriage

413
408
563
412
411
186
559
409
410

Bless Us, Lord, This Day

Come, Lord, to My Song's Wedding Feast
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

May the Grace of Christ

O God, to Those Who Here Profess

Ubi Caritas (Chant)

Ubi Caritas (Hurd)

When Love Is Found

With an Everlasting Love

Mary, Mother of God

94
719
303
318
316
176
232
129
324
321
722
320
305
310
304
322
670
298
314
311
308

Alma Redemptoris Mater (Chant)
At the Cross Her Station Keeping
Ave Maria (Ambrosetti)

Ave Maria (Chant)

Ave Maris Stella (Chant)

Ave Regina Caelorum (Chant)
Be Joyful, Mary

Behold a Virgin Bearing Him
Beloved Mother

Bright As the Sun

Bring Flowers of the Rarest
Concordi Laetitia (Chant)

Daily, Daily Sing to Mary

Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
Hail, Our Queen and Mother Blest
Hail, Queen of Heaven

Holy Is His Name

I Am the Servant of the Lord
Immaculate Mary

Magnificat (Chant)

Magnificat (Mann)

325 Maiden, Yet a Mother

307 Mary, Queen of Peace

312 O Mary, Our Mother

306 O Purest of Creatures

319 O Sanctissima

317 O Trace the Lines

721 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
212 Regina Caeli (Chant)

323 Salve, Regina

324 Serdeczna Matko

315 Sing of Mary

326 Sing We of the Blessed Mother
302 Theotokos

313 Virgin, Full of Grace

309 Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus

Mercy

569 Eternal Are Thy Mercies

572 God of Mercy

570 God of Mercy, God of Grace

566 Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

169 Have Mercy on Me, God

177 Jesus, Son of David

363 Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured

568 Let Us See

571 There Is Mercy

567 There's a Wideness in God's Mercy
(Ambrosetti)

564 There's a Wideness in God's Mercy (Dutch)

565 Thy Mercy Free

Midafternoon Prayer

662 Firmly | Believe

661 Most Ancient of All Mysteries
540 Faith of Our Fathers

Midday Prayer

659 At Midday, Lord

660 Help Us, O Lord

658 Lord of All Being

525 Lord of All Hopefulness

657 With Noonday Heat Now Fall

Midmorning Prayer

252 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Gonzales)
654 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Greco)
247 Come Holy Ghost, Who Ever One

655 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven

656 From All That Dwell

344 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
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Mission & Ministry

598
403
692
593
591
595
592
596
594
597

Go, Make of All Disciples

Go, Servants, to the Fields of Grace

Go to the World

Here | Am, Lord

Lord, Whose Love Through Humble Service
Make Us True Servants

No Greater Love

So | Send You

The Servant Song

Tu Es Petrus

Morning Prayer

651
645
649
268
653
643
652
647
650
648
646
644

Benedictus (Chant)

Canticle of Zechariah

Christ, the Glory of the Sky

Glory Be to the Father (REGENT SQUARE)
Glory Be to the Father (Meineke)
God of Light and God of Darkness
Morning Has Broken

O God of Truth

O Lord, Hear My Prayer

Te Deum (Chant)

Te Deum (Mann)

Te Deum (Ruffino)

Nation

736
735
733
540
734
732
731
614

America

America the Beautiful

Eternal Father, Strong to Save

Faith of Our Fathers

God of Our Fathers

Lord of All the Nations

Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory

Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life

Nearness of God

671
514
587
585
500
511
512
669
513

Abide With Me

Be With Me, Lord

Christ Be Beside Me

Christ Be With and Within Me
Live In My Heart

Nearer, My God, to Thee

Sing of One Who Walks Beside Us
The Setting Sun/Abide With Us
You Are Near

Ordination & Profession

574
405
403
475

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Deus Adest et Vocat Te

Go, Servants, to the Fields of Grace
God Has Called Us Out of Darkness

395 | Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

603 1 Will Follow You

404 Jesus Calls Us

406 Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated
575 The Church’s One Foundation

407 Vultum Christi Contemplari

Passion Sunday

180 All Glory, Laud, and Honor

274 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
501 At the Name of Jesus (Cowan)
492 At the Name of Jesus (Williams)
290 Crown Him With Many Crowns
182 Hosanna

183 Hosanna, Loud Hosanna

181 Hosanna to the King of Kings

284 Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
161 O Sacred Head Surrounded

184 Ride On, Ride On in Majesty

185 The Lamb of Calvary

Peace

623 Da Pacem Domine

624 Dona Nobis Pacem

616 Domine Deus

685 It Is Well With My Soul

618 Let All Be Peace

620 Let My Prayer

622 Make Me a Channel of Your Peace
619 Make Me an Instrument of Your Peace
615 O God of Love, O King of Peace

621 Pax et Bonum

617 Pax Vobiscum

415 Peace Be With Those Who Have Left Us

Penance & Reconciliation

573 Amazing Grace

347 Come Home

725 Cor Jesu

616 Domine Deus

350 Late Have | Loved You

348 Lord Jesus, As We Turn From Sin

397 Lord Jesus, Think on Me

189 Master, Cleanse My Heart

434 O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing

723 O Heart of Jesus

353 Return to Me

571 There Is Mercy

567 There's a Wideness in God's Mercy
(Ambrosetti)

564 There's a Wideness in God's Mercy (Dutch)

351 This Is Our Accepted Time
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565
354
352
349

Thy Mercy Free

Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus

You Have Looked Upon the Lowly
You Have My Heart

Pentecost
See Holy Spirit & Pentecost

Petition & Prayer

599
589
527
528
523
629
531
620
524
529
525
732
520
423
530
522
650
358
526
699
369
713
521

Father, Hear the Prayer We Offer
God Examine Me and Know My Heart
God's Holy Mountain

Grant to Us, O Lord

Hear Our Prayer

High Priestly Prayer

How Long, O Lord

Let My Prayer

Let My Prayer Rise

Lord, From the Depths | Cry to You
Lord of All Hopefulness

Lord of All the Nations

Merciful Savior, Hear Our Humble Prayer

Mourner’s Prayer

My Soul Is Waiting

O God of Bethel, by Whose Hand
O Lord, Hear My Prayer

Pierce, O God, My Inmost Soul
Risen Lord, Hear Our Prayer
Soul of Christ (Beale)

Soul of Christ (McDevitt/Mann)
Soul of My Savior

To You, O Lord

Praise

718
437
259
180
274
639
436
426
501
492
457
429
656
455
431
454
444
432

Adoro Te Devote

All Creatures of Our God and King
All Glory Be to God on High

All Glory, Laud, and Honor

All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
All People That on Earth Do Dwell
All the Earth (Deiss)

Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord
At the Name of Jesus (Cowan)

At the Name of Jesus (Williams)
Come, Let Us with Our Lord Arise
Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
From All That Dwell

Give to the Lord (Ruffino)

Give to the Lord (Sammut)

God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
God, We Praise You

Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

258 Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty
468 How Great Thou Art

372 Humbly We Adore Thee

440 TI'll Praise My Maker

456 Jesus, Lord of All Creation

427 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

203 Jubilate Deo (Praetorius / Ambrosetti)
438 Jubilate Deo (Ruffino)

720 Laudate Dominum (Chant)

642 Laudate Dominum (Ruffino)

466 Let All That Has Breath

450 Let All the World with Songs Rejoice
434 O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
441 O God Beyond All Praising

445 O God, We Praise Thee, and Confess
447 O Praise Ye the Lord

639 Praise God From Whom All Blessings Flow
448 Praise God in His Holy Dwelling

463 Praise God, the Lord of Space and Time
452 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
433 Praise, O Praise, Our God and King
430 Praise the Lord, My Soul

446 Praise the Lord of Heaven

453 Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
435 Praise to the Holiest in the Height

451 Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

190 Praise We Christ's Immortal Body

141 Praise We the Lord This Day

269 Praised Be the Father of Us All

439 Sing of the Glory of God

443 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
428 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise
202 Sing With All the Saints in Glory

442 The God of Abraham Praise

449 When Morning Gilds the Sky

Presentation of the Lord

294 Hail to the Lord Who Comes

293 In His Temple Now Behold Him
667 Let Your Servant Go in Peace

673 Lord, Bid Your Servant Go in Peace
664 Lord, Let Your Servant Go in Peace
674 Nunc Dimittis

295 O Zion, Open Wide Thy Gates

Providence

458 All Things Bright and Beautiful

471 God Beyond All Names

561 God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
469 God Is My Strong Salvation

468 How Great Thou Art

472 | Have Made You Mine
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459 | Sing the Mighty Power of God
470 In God Alone

467 Many and Great

509 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
532 O Bless the Lord, My Soul

394 The King of Love My Shepherd Is

Resurrection
See Easter & Easter Vigil

Saints & Angels

340 Christ, the Fair Glory

334 Come Now, and Praise the Humble Saint
540 Faith of Our Fathers

332 For All the Saints

258 Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty
333 Joseph, Son of David

337 Litany of the Saints (ICEL)

336 Prophet for the World

338 Saint John the Baptist

339 Saint Stephen

335 Ye Holy Angels Bright

Sanctity of Life

705 Abide, O Lord

475 God Has Called Us Out of Darkness
472 1 Have Made You Mine

589 Know My Heart

590 Living God, Living Love

513 You Are Near

Second Coming
93 Come, Lord Jesus (Timmons)
126 Joy to the World
680 Like a Son of Man
678 Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending
679 O Jesus Christ, Remember

87 The King Shall Come When Morning Dawns

96 Wake, Awake, for Night is Flying

Sending

598 Go, Make of All Disciples
403 Go, Servants, to the Fields of Grace
692 Go to the World

694 God's Blessing Sends Us Forth
693 Laudate Omnes Gentes

691 Now Send Us Forth

695 Salt of the Earth

690 Sent Forth by God's Blessing
596 So I Send You

696 Ye Servants of God

Stewardship & Service

588 A Child’s Hymn

610 All That We Have

640 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

595 Make Us True Servants

683 Seek Ye First

608 Stewards of Earth

609 What Return Shall | to God Make?

Shepherd
See Good Shepherd

Social Justice
See Justice

Taizé & Ora Canta
610 All That We Have
282 Alpha and Omega (Fiuggi)
708 Anima Christi (Ruffino)
659 At Midday, Lord
250 Be Filled With the Spirit
514 Be With Me, Lord
345 Because the Love of God
329 Behold the Wood (Greco)
179 Bless the Lord, My Soul (Taizeé)
413 Bless Us, Lord, This Day
702 Bread of Heaven
654 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Greco)
488 Christ, Word of God
251 Come, Holy Spirit, Come
93 Come, Lord Jesus
405 Deus Adest et Vocat Te
616 Domine Deus (Taizé)
373 Eat This Bread (Taizé)
272 Father, Son and Spirit
375 Feed Our Hungry Hearts
634 Gathering Litany
455 Give to the Lord
572 God of Mercy
672 Gracious Lord, Be With Us
169 Have Mercy on Me, God
523 Hear Our Prayer
698 Hidden in This Bread and Wine
298 | Am the Servant of the Lord
472 1 Have Made You Mine
558 If I Gain the World
547 In the Lord (Taizé)
700 Jesu, Adoramus Te
496 Jesus, O Jesus
195 Jesus, Remember Me (Taizé)
200 Jesus, Remember Me (Timmons)
333 Joseph, Son of David
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438
281
642
693
612
620
682
477
482
539
664
732
308
729
631
307
189
530
650
628
336
191
173
421
353
508
402
596
246
676
231
600
644
302
571
331
105
242
103
399
543

Jubilate Deo (Ruffino)

King of My Heart

Laudate Dominum (Ruffino)
Laudate Omnes Gentes (Taizé)
Let Justice Flow Like Waters
Let My Prayer

Let Us Lift Our Hearts

Light of Christ (Ruffino)
Light of Christ (Vocci)

Lord, | Believe

Lord, Let Your Servant Go in Peace
Lord of All The Nations
Magnificat (Mann)

Manna in the Desert

Many Parts, One Body
Mary, Queen of Peace
Master, Cleanse My Heart
My Soul Is Waiting

O Lord, Hear My Prayer (Taize€)
Of One Heart and Mind
Prophet for the World
Remain With Me

Remember Us, Lord

Rest Your Heart

Return to Me

Shepherd of My Heart
Shepherd of Souls (Vocci)
So I Send You

Spirit of God

Stay With Us (Stearns)
Surrexit Christus (Taizé)
Suscipe (Timmons)

Te Deum (Ruffino)
Theotokos

There Is Mercy

This Is the Wood of the Cross
Veni, Redemptor Gentium
Veni Sancte Spiritus (Taizeé)
Wait for the Lord (Taizé)
When | Was Hungry

You Are My Hope, O God

233 You Are Seeking Jesus

Thanksgiving & Harvest

639 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
427 Alleluia! Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven
519 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
583 Father, We Thank Thee

517 For the Beauty of the Earth

515 Now Thank We All Our God

516 We Gather Together

518 We Plough the Fields and Scatter

Transfiguration

300 Jesus on the Mountain Peak

299 O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair!
301 ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here

Unity

629 High Priestly Prayer

630 In Christ There Is No East or West (MC KEE)

625 In Christ There Is No East or West
(ST PETER)

631 Many Parts, One Body

628 Of One Heart and Mind

627 One Bread, One Body

626 There Is One Lord

186 Ubi Caritas (Chant)

559 Ubi Caritas (Hurd)

562 Where Charity and Love Prevail

Water
See Baptism & Christian Initiation

Word

488 Christ, Word of God

506 Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

500 Live in My Heart

447 O Praise Ye the Lord

486 O Word of God Incarnate

489 Only Begotten, Word of God Eternal
487 We Do Not Live by Bread Alone
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INDEX OF FIRST LINES AND COMMON TITLES

114 A Child Is Born
588 A Child’s Hymn
137 A Great and Mighty Wonder
235 A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing
545 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God
90 A Virgin Shall Bring Forth (Ambrosetti)
705 Abide, O Lord
671 Abide With Me
142 Adeste Fideles
390 Adoremus in Aeternum (Chant)
718 Adoro Te Devote (Chant)
199 Alas! and Did My Savior Bleed?
437 All Creatures of Our God and King
259 All Glory Be to God on High
180 All Glory, Laud, and Honor
270 All Hail, Adored Trinity
274 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
238 All Nations, Clap Your Hands
639 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
608 All Praise to You, O Lord
610 All That We Have
436 All the Earth (Deiss)
458 All Things Bright and Beautiful
398 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
210 Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks
427 Alleluia! Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven
222 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
426 Alleluia! Alleluia! Praise the Lord
210 Alleluia No. 1
490 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
228 Alleluia to the King (Cowan)
219 Alleluia! The Strife Is O’er
226 Alleluia! Ye Sons and Daughters
94 Alma Redemptoris Mater (Chant)
657 Almighty Ruler, God of Truth (Stearns)
207 Alpha and Omega (Ambrosetti)
282 Alpha and Omega (Fiuggi)
573 Amazing Grace
553 Amazing Love! How Can It Be
736 America
735 America the Beautiful
553 And Can It Be?
125 Angels, From the Realms of Glory
124 Angels We Have Heard on High
699 Anima Christi (Beale)
708 Anima Christi (Ruffino)
230 Arise, O Lord! Take Up Your Throne!
596 As the Father Has Sent Me
376 As We Come to Our Lord’s Supper
150 As With Gladness Men of Old
659 At Midday, Lord
719 At the Cross Her Station Keeping
204 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
501 At the Name of Jesus (Cowan)
492 At the Name of Jesus (Williams)
170 Attende Domine (Chant)
303 Ave Maria (Ambrosetti)
318 Ave Maria (Chant)
316 Ave Maris Stella (Chant)
176 Ave Regina Caelorum (Chant)
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387 Ave Verum (Chant)
391 Ave Verum Corpus (Mozart)
218 Awake, Arise, Lift Up Thy Voice
113 Awe and Wonder Fill This Place
123 Away in a Manger
342 Baptized in the Jordan River
343 Baptized in Water
250 Be Filled With the Spirit (Fiuggi)
296 Be It Done to Me
232 Be Joyful, Mary
548 Be Not Afraid (Dufford)
689 Be Still, My Soul
684 Be Thou My Vision
514 Be With Me, Lord (Vocci)
345 Because the Love of God
129 Behold a Virgin Bearing Him
707 Behold Him
329 Behold the Wood (Greco)
324 Beloved Mother
651 Benedictus (Chant)
179 Bless the Lord, My Soul (Berthier)
413 Bless Us, Lord, This Day
483 Blessed Are They Who Are Poor in Spirit
716 Blessed Be God
578 Blessed City, Heavenly Salem
635 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
283 Blessed King and Holy Lord
702 Bread of Heaven (Fiuggi)
106 Break Forth, O Beauteous Heavenly Light
252 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Gonzales)
654 Breathe on Me, Breath of God (Greco)
321 Bright As the Sun
149 Brightest and Best
722 Bring Flowers of the Rarest
645 Canticle of Zechariah (Higginbotham)
425 Celtic Song of Farewell
726 Chaplet of Divine Mercy
585 Christ Above Me, Christ Below Me
587 Christ Be Beside Me (Gaelic)
473 Christ, Be Our Light (Farrell)
585 Christ, Be With and Within Me (Hughes)
574 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
340 Christ, the Fair Glory
649 Christ, the Glory of the Sky
223 Christ the Lord Is Risen Today (LLANFAIR)
221 Christ the Lord Is Risen Today (Williams)
216 Christ the Lord Is Risen Today, Alleluia!
503 Christ the Word to Earth Descended
711 Christ, We Do All Adore Thee
488 Christ, Word of God
111 Christians, Awake
215 Christians, to the Paschal Victim
277 Christus Vincit
632 Come, All Nations! Come, All Peoples!
687 Come and See
175 Come Back to Me
633 Come, Christians Join to Sing
555 Come Down, O Love Divine
86 Come, Enter Our Hearts
240 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest



INDEX OF FIRST LINES AND COMMON TITLES

243 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, Come
247 Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One
248 Come, Holy Spirit, and from Heaven
251 Come, Holy Spirit, Come (Vocci)
347 Come Home
86 Come Into Our Lives
724 Come, Let Us Follow
634 Come, Let Us Gather
618 Come, Let Us Sing a Song of Peace
641 Come, Let Us to the Lord Our God
457 Come, Let Us with Our Lord Arise
93 Come, Lord Jesus (Timmons)
408 Come, Lord, to My Song’s Wedding Feast
546 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
334 Come Now, and Praise the Humble Saint
97 Come, O Come, O Love Divine
241 Come, O Holy Spirit, Come
276 Come, Thou Almighty King
429 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
254 Come, Thou Holy Spirit, Come!
100 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
203 Come to God Rejoicing
424 Come to His Aid
213 Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
519 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
392 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
320 Concordi Laetitia (Chant)
725 Cor Jesu (Mann)
104 Creator of the Stars of Night
290 Crown Him With Many Crowns
217 Crucem Tuam (Chant)
623 Da Pacem Domine (Chant)
305 Daily, Daily Sing to Mary
814 Daniel 3: Glory and Praise For Ever
663 Day Is Done
605 Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
405 Deus Adest et Vocat Te (Ambrosetti)
716 Divine Praises (Chant)
616 Domine Deus (Berthier)
624 Dona Nobis Pacem
366 Draw Near (Janco)
171 Draw Near, O Lord
640 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
153 Earth Has Many a Noble City
373 Eat This Bread (Berthier)
389 Ecce Panis Angelorum
90 Emmanuel (Ambrosetti)
569 Eternal Are Thy Mercies (Cowan)
726 Eternal Father, I Offer You
733 Eternal Father, Strong to Save
279 Eternal Monarch, King Most High
143 Every Soul Can Be a Bethlehem
814 Exodus 15: Let Us Sing to the Lord
494 Fairest Lord Jesus
540 Faith of Our Fathers
599 Father, Hear the Prayer We Offer
655 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven (Stearns)
263 Father of Heaven, Whose Love Profound
272 Father, Son and Spirit
583 Father, We Thank Thee
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606 Father, Who Didst Fashion Me
375 Feed Our Hungry Hearts
229 Festival Canticle: Worthy Is Christ
167 Fill Our Longing
662 Firmly I Believe (Greco)
636 Flesh and Clay
534 For All the Blessings of the Year
332 For All the Saints
517 For the Beauty of the Earth
461 For the Fruits of His Creation
178 Forty Days and Forty Nights
656 From All That Dwell
158 From Ashes to the Living Font
634 Gathering Litany
360 Gift of Finest Wheat
455 Give to the Lord (Ruffino)
431 Give to the Lord (Sammut)
423 Glorified and Sanctified
576 Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
268 Glory Be to God the Father
(REGENT SQUARE)

653 Glory Be to the Father (Meineke)
675 Glory to Thee, My God, This Night
598 Go, Make of All Disciples
403 Go, Servants, to the Fields of Grace
692 Go to the World
602 God Be in My Head
471 God Beyond All Names
167 God Eternal, Make Us Holy
589 God Examine Me and Know My Heart
475 God Has Called Us Out of Darkness
554 God Is Love (Ambrosetti)
561 God Is Love, Let Heaven Adore Him
550 God Is My Great Desire
469 God Is My Strong Salvation
454 God, My King, Thy Might Confessing
582 God of Grace and God of Glory
643 God of Light and God of Darkness
572 God of Mercy (Fiuggi)
570 God of Mercy, God of Grace
734 God of Our Fathers
152 God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen
444 God, We Praise You

95 God With Us, Emmanuel
367 Godhead Here in Hiding
694 God’s Blessing Sends Us Forth
527 God’s Holy Mountain
134 Good Christian Men, Rejoice
224 Good Christian Men, Rejoice and Sing
672 Gracious Lord, Be With Us
528 Grant to Us, O Lord (Deiss)
310 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
304 Hail, Our Queen and Mother Blest
322 Hail, Queen of Heaven
278 Hail, Redeemer, King Divine
236 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise
237 Hail Thee, Festival Day (Ascension)
227 Hail Thee, Festival Day (Easter)
256 Hail Thee, Festival Day (Pentecost)
379 Hail Thou Living Bread



INDEX OF FIRST LINES AND COMMON TITLES

294 Hail to the Lord Who Comes
362 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
388 Hail, True Victim, Life and Light
91 Hark! A Herald Voice Is Calling
127 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
566 Have Mercy, Lord, on Us (Damon)
169 Have Mercy on Me, God (Fiuggi)
381 He, Who Gave for Us His Life
400 He Will Touch and Make Us Whole (Greco)
187 Hear Me, O Father (Ambrosetti)
523 Hear Our Prayer (Ruffino)
727 Heart of Christ
660 Help Us, O Lord (Timmons)
593 Here I Am, Lord (Schutte)
698 Hidden in This Bread and Wine
629 High Priestly Prayer (Timmons)
92 His Name Will Be Called (Holtz)
432 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
258 Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty
670 Holy Is His Name (Talbot)
140 Holy Is the Night
478 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
480 Holy Spirit, Lord of Light
245 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine
703 Holy, You Are Holy
502 Hope for the Broken
182 Hosanna (Adamini)
185 Hosanna in the Highest, Sing
183 Hosanna, Loud Hosanna
181 Hosanna to the King of Kings
175 Hosea
544 How Can I Keep From Singing?
549 How Firm a Foundation
110 How Great Our Joy
468 How Great Thou Art
165 How Happy Are We
531 How Long, O Lord
577 How Lovely Is Thy Dwelling Place
378 How Sublime This Gift Divine
504 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
704 Humbly Let Us Voice Our Homage
372 Humbly We Adore Thee
261 Hymn to the Trinity (Young)
368 I Am the Bread of Life (Toolan)
298 1 Am the Servant of the Lord
260 I Bind Unto Myself Today
371 I Give to You My Strength
472 1 Have Made You Mine
395 1 Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
497 1 Know a Lamb
336 1 Know Not How to Speak
586 I Know Not Where the Road Will Lead
211 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
459 1 Sing the Mighty Power of God
593 1, the Lord of Sea and Sky
586 I Walk the King’s Highway (Giszczak)
603 I Will Follow You
410 I Will Love You With an Everlasting Love
558 If I Gain the World (Ruffino)
440 TI’ll Praise My Maker
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314 Immaculate Mary

476 Immortal, Invisible God (Cowan)

485 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise

630 In Christ There Is No East or West
(MC KEE, CM)

625 In Christ There Is No East or West
(ST. PETER)

396 In Every Age, In Every Time

470 In God Alone

293 In His Temple Now Behold Him

414 In Paradisum (Chant)

133 In the Bleak Midwinter

688 In the Eyes of God

547 In the Lord (Berthier)

638 In This Church

535 Increase Our Faith

117 Infant Holy, Infant Lowly

813 Isaiah 12: Cry Out With Joy

813 Isaiah 12: You Will Draw Water

197 Isaiah 53 (Timmons)

122 It Came Upon a Midnight Clear

685 It Is Well with My Soul

686 Jerusalem, My Happy Home

579 Jerusalem the Golden

700 Jesu, Adoramus Te (Cowan)

506 Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

491 Jesus (Stearns)

404 Jesus Calls Us

107 Jesus Christ Is Born Today

208 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today
(EASTER HYMN)

456 Jesus, Lord of All Creation

560 Jesus, Lover of My Soul

498 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All

496 Jesus, O Jesus

300 Jesus on the Mountain Peak

386 Jesus, Our King (Cowan)

195 Jesus, Remember Me (Berthier)

200 Jesus, Remember Me (Timmons)

280 Jesus Shall Reign

177 Jesus, Son of David

502 Jesus the Christ (Ambrosetti)

165 Jesus, the Lord

495 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee

499 Jesus, Thou Joy of Loving Hearts

333 Joseph, Son of David

172 Joy of All the Chosen People

126 Joy to the World

427 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

203 Jubilate Deo (Praetorius/Ambrosetti)

438 Jubilate Deo (Ruffino)

813 Judith 13: You Are the Highest Honor

538 Keep in Mind

281 King of My Heart

589 Know My Heart

350 Late Have I Loved You

720 Laudate Dominum (Chant)

642 Laudate Dominum (Ruffino)

693 Laudate Omnes Gentes (Berthier)

262 Lead Us, Heavenly Father, Lead Us



INDEX OF FIRST LINES AND COMMON TITLES

303 Lead Us to Peace

618 Let All Be Peace (Greco)

355 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

466 Let All that Has Breath (Ambrosetti)
450 Let All the World with Songs Rejoice
462 Let All Things Now Living

346 Let All Who Are Thirsty

296 Let It Be Done (Ambrosetti)

612 Let Justice Flow Like Waters

620 Let My Prayer (Facteau)

524 Let My Prayer Rise (Higginbotham)
363 Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured

682 Let Us Lift Our Hearts

568 Let Us See

667 Let Your Servant Go in Peace (Ambrosetti)
327 Lift High the Cross

284 Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
477 Light of Christ (Ruffino)

482 Light of Christ (Vocci)

680 Like a Son of Man

118 Listen, Children

337 Litany of the Saints (ICEL)

500 Live in My Heart

590 Living God, Living Love

590 Living God, Whisper Love to Creation
678 Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending
116 Lo! How a Rose E’er Blooming

389 Lo! The Angels’ Food

473 Longing for Light, We Wait in Darkness
673 Lord, Bid Your Servant Go in Peace
529 Lord, From the Depths I Cry to You
539 Lord, I Believe

348 Lord Jesus, As We Turn From Sin

500 Lord, Jesus Christ, You Are My Everything
397 Lord Jesus, Think on Me

664 Lord, Let Your Servant Go in Peace (Vocci)

619 Lord, Make Me an Instrument of Your Peace

588 Lord, Make My Life a Little Light

658 Lord of All Being

525 Lord of All Hopefulness

732 Lord of All the Nations

205 Lord of Life

356 Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist

174 Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days

591 Lord, Whose Love Through Humble Service

563 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
812 Luke 1: My Soul Rejoices

481 Lux Aeterna (Chant)

311 Magnificat (Chant)

308 Magnificat (Mann)

325 Maiden, Yet a Mother

622 Make Me a Channel of Your Peace (Temple)

619 Make Me an Instrument of Your Peace
(McDevitt)

595 Make Us True Servants

729 Manna in the Desert (Greco)

375 Manna in the Desert (Vocci)

467 Many and Great

631 Many Parts, One Body

307 Mary, Queen of Peace (Cowan)
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189 Master, Cleanse My Heart
425 May Choirs of Angels Lead You
416 May the Angels Lead You (Higginbotham)
412 May the Grace of Christ
520 Merciful Savior, Hear Our Humble Prayer
731 Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory
601 Miserando Atque Eligendo
652 Morning Has Broken
661 Most Ancient of All Mysteries
423 Mourner’s Prayer
371 My All, My Life
736 My Country ‘Tis of Thee
604 My God, Accept My Heart (Stearns)
607 My God, Accept My Heart This Day
(Gardiner)
196 My God, My God (Harmon)
544 My Life Flows on in Endless Song
509 My Shepherd Will Supply My Need
393 My Soul Is Longing
160 My Soul Is Thirsting (Feiten)
530 My Soul Is Waiting
670 My Soul Proclaims (Talbot)
511 Nearer, My God, to Thee
592 No Greater Love
383 Not With Our Eyes
665 Now in the Fading Light of Day
691 Now Send Us Forth
515 Now Thank We All Our God
666 Now the Day Is Over (Barnby)
220 Now the Green Blade Riseth
674 Nunc Dimittis (Chant)
735 O Beautiful for Spacious Skies
532 O Bless the Lord, My Soul (Williams)
645 O Blessed Be the Lord
382 O Bread of Life (Cowan)
344 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
541 O Christ, Our Hope
283 O Christ Our Hope, Our Heart’s Desire
151 O Christ, the Ransomer of Man
677 O Christ, Who Art the Light and Day
142 O Come, All Ye Faithful
101 O Come, Divine Messiah
119 O Come, Little Children
84 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
629 O Father, It Is My Desire (Timmons)
434 O For a Thousand Tongues to Sing
441 O God Beyond All Praising
522 O God of Bethel, by Whose Hand
615 O God of Love, O King of Peace
349 O God of Love, You Have My Heart
264 O God of Loveliness
647 O God of Truth
551 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
261 O God the Father, God the Son (Young)
411 O God, to Those Who Here Profess
445 O God, We Praise Thee, and Confess
723 O Heart of Jesus (Mann)
139 O Holy Child of Mary
128 O Holy Night
253 O Holy Spirit, By Whose Breath
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249 O Holy Spirit, Come to Us

265 O Holy Spirit, Lord of Grace

679 O Jesus Christ, Remember

285 O Jesus, King Most Wonderful

361 O Jesus, We Adore Thee

130 O Little Town of Bethlehem

715 O Living Bread from Heaven

650 O Lord, Hear My Prayer (Berthier)
359 O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

513 O Lord, I Know You Are Near

706 O Lord, in Adoration (Nelson)

468 O Lord, My God

385 O Lord, With Wondrous Mystery
556 O Love, How Deep, How Broad, How High
312 O Mary, Our Mother

163 O Merciful Redeemer, Hear

705 O My Soul, Give Praise to God

447 O Praise Ye the Lord

139 O Precious Son of God Divine

306 O Purest of Creatures

668 O Radiant Light (Chant)

484 O Radiant Light (Mann)

361 O Sacrament Most Holy

161 O Sacred Head Surrounded

697 O Salutaris Hostia (Chant)

712 O Salutaris Hostia (Cowan)

709 O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Duguet)
701 O Salutaris Hostia/O Saving Victim (Werner)
319 O Sanctissima

132 O Savior of Our Fallen Race

266 O Sea of Light, Blest Trinity

354 O Soul, Are You Weary and Troubled
255 O Spirit of Life, O Spirit of God
378 O Taste and See (Cowan)

317 O Trace the Lines

271 O Trinity of Blessed Light

581 O What Their Joy

299 O Wondrous Type! O Vision Fair!
486 O Word of God Incarnate

275 O Worship the King (Cowan)

291 O Worship the King (HANOVER)
287 O Worship the King (LYONS)

295 O Zion, Open Wide Thy Gates

628 Of One Heart and Mind

120 Of the Father’s Love Begotten

552 On Eagle’s Wings

102 On Jordan’s Bank

721 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
267 On This Day, the First of Days

113 On This Holy Night

146 Once in Royal David’s City

627 One Bread, One Body (Foley)

680 One Word, One Way

489 Only Begotten, Word of God Eternal
400 Our Faith in God (Greco)

347 Our Hearts Long for True Happiness
166 Out of the Depths (Higginbotham)
565 Out of the Depths We Cry to Thee
188 Pange Lingua (Chant)

384 Panis Angelicus (Chant)
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357 Panis Angelicus (Lambilotte)
157 Parce Domine (Chant)
621 Pax et Bonum (Ambrosetti)
617 Pax Vobiscum (Svarda)
415 Peace Be With Those Who Have Left Us
98 People, Look East
358 Pierce, O God, My Inmost Soul
639 Praise God, From Whom All Blessings
Flow
448 Praise God in His Holy Dwelling
463 Praise God, the Lord of Space and Time
452 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
433 Praise, O Praise, Our God and King
430 Praise the Lord, My Soul (Gonzalez)
446 Praise the Lord of Heaven
453 Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him
435 Praise to the Holiest in the Height
451 Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
190 Praise We Christ’s Immortal Body
141 Praise We the Lord This Day (Speiss)
269 Praised Be the Father of Us All
336 Prophet for the World
112 Puer Natus (Chant)
376 Receive Your Savior
212 Regina Caeli (Chant)
288 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
191 Remain With Me
417 Remember Those, O Lord
173 Remember Us, Lord
159 Remember You Are Dust
420 Requiem Aeternam (Chant)
421 Rest Your Heart
353 Return to Me
184 Ride on, Ride on in Majesty
526 Risen Lord, Hear Our Prayer
338 Saint John the Baptist
339 Saint Stephen
580 Salt, Light, Love
695 Salt of the Earth (Ambrosetti)
323 Salve, Regina (Chant)
396 Sanctuary
99 Savior of the Nations, Come
145 See, Amid the Winter’s Snow
370 See Us, Lord, About Thine Altar
380 Seed, Scattered and Sown
683 Seek Ye First
613 Send Down Thy Truth, O God
690 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
248 Sequence for Pentecost (Fishel)
241 Sequence for Pentecost (Roman Missal)
324 Serdeczna Matko
419 Shepherd Me, O God (Higginbotham)
508 Shepherd of My Heart (Vocci)
402 Shepherd of Souls (Vocci)

374 Shepherd of Souls, in Love, Come, Feed Us

365 Shepherd of Souls (ST AGNES)

108 Silent Night, Holy Night

192 Sing, My Tongue, the Savior’s Glory
315 Sing of Mary

512 Sing of One Who Walks Beside Us
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439 Sing of the Glory of God

443 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above

273 Sing Praise to Our Creator

326 Sing We of the Blessed Mother

428 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise

202 Sing With All the Saints in Glory

136 Slumber, O Slumber, Dear Jesus

596 So I Send You

424 Song of Farewell (Old 100th)

155 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise

699 Soul of Christ (Beale)

369 Soul of Christ (McDevitt/Mann)

713 Soul of My Savior

156 Spare Us, Lord

246 Spirit of God (Vocci)

728 Stabat Mater Dolorosa (Chant)

676 Stay With Us (Stearns)

608 Stewards of Earth

198 Surely He Has Borne Our Griefs (Holtz)

231 Surrexit Christus (Berthier)

600 Suscipe (Timmons)

377 Take and Eat (Fiuggi)

600 Take, Lord, and Receive

406 Take My Life, and Let It Be Consecrated

328 Take Up Thy Cross

710 Tantum Ergo (Cowan)

188 Tantum Ergo Sacramentum (Chant)

704 Tantum Ergo Sacramentum (Wade)

648 Te Deum (Chant)

646 Te Deum (Mann)

644 Te Deum (Ruffino)

297 The Angel Gabriel

575 The Church’s One Foundation

85 The Coming of Our God

611 The Cry of the Poor

209 The Day of Resurrection

138 The First Nowell

168 The Glory of These Forty Days

442 The God of Abraham Praise

465 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky

286 The Head That Once Was Crowned With
Thorns

394 The King of Love My Shepherd Is
87 The King Shall Come When Morning
Dawns

185 The Lamb of Calvary

479 The Light of Christ

533 The Lord Bless You and Keep You

611 The Lord Hears the Cry of the Poor

418 The Lord Is My Light (Walker)

474 The Lord Is My Light and Salvation
(Whaley)

510 The Lord Is My Shepherd (Ambrosetti)

507 The Lord’s My Shepherd (Irvine)
89 The People That in Darkness Walked
92 The People Who Walked in Darkness

(Holtz)

594 The Servant Song

669 The Setting Sun/Abide With Us

135 The Snow Lay on the Ground
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302 Theotokos

401 There Is a Balm in Gilead

292 There Is a King (Cowan)

571 There Is Mercy

592 There Is No Greater Love Than This

626 There Is One Lord

422 There Will Ever Be a Place

567 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
(Ambrosetti)

564 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy (Dutch)

164 These Forty Days of Lent
234 Thine Is the Glory
364 This Is Jesus
460 This Is My Father’s World
351 This Is Our Accepted Time
341 This Is Our Faith
637 This Is the Day the Lord Has Made (Irish)
229 This is the Feast of Victory
331 This Is the Wood of the Cross
542 Thou Hope of All the World
162 Throughout These Forty Days
681 Thy Kingdom Come, O God
565 Thy Mercy Free
115 Timeless Beauty of the Father
301 ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here (Speiss)
584 ‘Tis the Gift to Be Simple
505 To Christ, the Prince of Peace
289 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
193 To Mock Your Reign, O Dearest Lord
493 To the Name of Our Salvation
521 To You, O Lord (Ambrosetti)
597 Tu Es Petrus (Chant)
354 Turn Your Eyes Upon Jesus
186 Ubi Caritas (Chant)
559 Ubi Caritas (Hurd)
244 Veni, Creator Spiritus (Chant)
105 Veni, Redemptor Gentium
242 Veni Sancte Spiritus (Berthier)
239 Veni, Sancte Spiritus (Chant)
257 Veni, Sancte Spiritus (Martinez)
88 Veni, Veni, Emmanuel (Chant)
215 Victimae Paschali Laudes (Chant)
313 Virgin, Full of Grace
407 Vultum Christi Contemplari
96 Wachet Auf (Wake, Awake, for Night Is
Flying)
103 Wait for the Lord (Berthier)
96 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
730 Way of the Cross (Ambrosetti)
730 We Adore You, O Christ (Ambrosetti)
580 We Are Salt
695 We Are the Salt of the Earth
483 We Are the Light of the World (Greif)
487 We Do Not Live by Bread Alone
516 We Gather Together
464 We Lift Our Hearts
518 We Plough the Fields and Scatter
95 We Sing Emmanuel, Thy Praise
148 We Three Kings
537 We Walk by Faith (Ambrosetti)
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536 We Walk by Faith (Slater)

225 Weep No More (Martinez)

194 Were You There

144 What Can I Give? (Stearns)

109 What Child Is This

609 What Return Shall I to God Make?

147 What Star Is This

557 What Wondrous Love Is This

131 When Barren Lay the Pasture

154 When Christ’s Appearing Was Made Known
330 When I Survey

399 When I Was Hungry

409 When Love Is Found

449 When Morning Gilds the Sky

685 When Peace Like a River Attendeth My Way
339 When Stephen, Full of Power and Grace
562 Where Charity and Love Prevail (Benoit)
614 Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life
110 While by the Sheep

121 While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
197 Who Would Believe What We Have Heard
594 Will You Let Me Be Your Servant

410 With an Everlasting Love (Ambrosetti)
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472 With an Everlasting Love (Greco)

682 With Longing for God’s Kingdom

657 With Noonday Heat Now Fall

571 With the Lord, There Is Mercy

717 Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness
201 Worthy Is He Who Sits Upon the Throne
201 Worthy Is the Lamb (Fishel)

206 Worthy Is the Lamb (Holtz)

335 Ye Holy Angels Bright

696 Ye Servants of God

226 Ye Sons and Daughters

214 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

309 Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus

714 You Are Holy (Ambrosetti)

703 You Are Holy (Fishel)

543 You Are My Hope, O God

513 You Are Near (Schutte)

233 You Are Seeking Jesus

352 You Have Looked Upon the Lowly

349 You Have My Heart

360 You Satisfy the Hungry Heart

552 You Who Dwell in the Shelter of the Lord
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